

Bid Tabulation Summary

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
Owner:	City of Forney	Contractor: Estrada Concrete Company, LLC	B & B Concrete Sawing	GRod Construction, LLC	Pavecon Public Works, LP	New World Contracting, LLC	XIT Paving and Construction, Inc	Axis Contracting, Inc
Project:	2020 Street Improvements	Address: 309 Nichols Dr	1830 Garden Springs Dr	889 E. Rock Island Ave	3022 Roy Orr Blvd	11127 Shady Trail, Suite #104	3934 S. Hwy 287	PO Box 360715
Engineer:	Karl Zook	City: Hutchins	Dallas	Boyd	Grand Prairie	Dallas	Waxahachie	Dallas
Project Manager:	Candy McQuiston	State, Zip: Texas 75141	Texas 75253	Texas 76023	Texas 75050	Texas 75226	Texas 75165	Texas 75336
Bid Date:	May 14, 2020	Phone: 972-225-0566	972-286-6853	682-302-3219	972-263-3223	214-812-9429	972-351-9906	972-557-3672
Base Bid	Description/Areas	Base Bid Price	Base Bid Price	Base Bid Price	Base Bid Price	Base Bid Price	Base Bid Price	Base Bid Price
	Bowie Street	\$ 108,140.00	\$ 161,820.00	\$ 148,739.00	\$ 174,344.13	\$ 201,611.00	\$ 139,586.00	\$ 212,809.00
	York Street	\$ 99,548.00	\$ 141,271.50	\$ 130,364.00	\$ 144,300.88	\$ 137,770.00	\$ 120,075.50	\$ 176,115.00
	Southlake Street	\$ 37,940.00	\$ 52,631.00	\$ 67,002.00	\$ 51,675.80	\$ 62,889.00	\$ 45,737.00	\$ 76,589.00
	Elm Street	\$ 70,810.00	\$ 96,570.00	\$ 89,670.00	\$ 118,572.00	\$ 87,364.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 116,730.00
	Front Street	\$ 28,550.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 24,783.66	\$ 36,706.00	\$ 30,470.00	\$ 39,230.00
	Lovers Lane	\$ 81,180.00	\$ 104,116.00	\$ 116,244.00	\$ 79,933.65	\$ 77,040.00	\$ 291,165.00	\$ 103,085.00
Total Amount of Base Bid	\$ 426,168.00	\$ 580,208.50	\$ 587,919.00	\$ 593,610.12	\$ 603,380.00	\$ 706,783.50	\$ 724,558.00	
Bid Alternates	Description/Areas	Alternate Bid Price	Alternate Bid Price	Alternate Bid Price	Alternate Bid Price	Alternate Bid Price	Alternate Bid Price	Alternate Bid Price
	ADD ALT 1 - Gateway Blvd	\$ 41,012.00	\$ 63,919.00	\$ 51,303.00	\$ 84,152.71	\$ 58,598.00	\$ 50,944.00	\$ 72,980.00
	ADD ALT 2 - Park Trail Extension	\$ 36,915.00	\$ 47,710.00	\$ 42,180.00	\$ 35,847.80	\$ 44,231.00	\$ 39,374.00	\$ 60,958.00
	ADD ALT 3 - Bowie Street (Sidewalks & Sod only)	\$ 26,338.00	\$ 33,789.00	\$ 31,358.00	\$ 23,515.60	\$ 43,052.00	\$ 30,344.00	\$ 33,070.00
Total Amount of Add Alternate(s)	\$ 104,265.00	\$ 145,418.00	\$ 124,841.00	\$ 143,516.11	\$ 145,881.00	\$ 120,662.00	\$ 167,008.00	
Overall Bid Total (Base+Alternates)	\$ 530,433.00	\$ 725,626.50	\$ 712,760.00	\$ 737,126.23	\$ 749,261.00	\$ 827,445.50	\$ 891,566.00	
Time of Completion (Calendar Days):	75	75	75	75	75	75	75	

It is under the discretion of the City Council to select the contractor and award the construction contract.

BASE BID – Schedule A (Bowie Street - Plan Sheet 5)				Estrada Concrete Company, LLC		B & B Concrete Sawing		GRod Construction, LLC		Pavecon Public Works, LP		New World Contracting, LLC		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc		Axis Contracting, Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price
P.1	Mobilization, (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8,267.29	\$ 8,267.29	\$ 9,894.00	\$ 9,894.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,923.00	\$ 27,923.00
P.2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
P.3	Remove 5-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving	SY	143	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,717.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,144.00
P.4	Construct 5-inch reinforced concrete driveway per city specifications	SY	143	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 114.40	\$ 16,359.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,009.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,010.00
P.5	Remove 6-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving	SY	1,256	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,304.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,144.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,096.00	\$ 18.49	\$ 23,223.44	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,584.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,096.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,096.00
P.6	Construct 6-inch reinforced concrete street per city specifications	SY	1,256	\$ 58.00	\$ 72,848.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 79,128.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 71,592.00	\$ 71.85	\$ 90,243.60	\$ 67.00	\$ 84,152.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,360.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 96,712.00
P.7	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter per city standards	LF	600	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 26,400.00
P.8	Hydro-mulch	SY	112	\$ 3.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 392.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,075.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,904.00
P.9	TxDOT S.E.T. for 13.5" x 22" Span Arch Culvert (2 each)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,861.70	\$ 3,723.40	\$ 8,924.00	\$ 17,848.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 7,040.00
P.10	13.5" x 22" Span Arch Culvert	LF	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 262.25	\$ 15,735.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 18,480.00
Bid Prices Bowie Street - Subtotal Amount				\$ 108,140.00		\$ 161,820.00		\$ 148,739.00		\$ 174,344.13		\$ 201,611.00		\$ 139,586.00		\$ 212,809.00	

BASE BID – Schedule B (York Street - Plan Sheet 6)				Estrada Concrete Company, LLC		B & B Concrete Sawing		GRod Construction, LLC		Pavecon Public Works, LP		New World Contracting, LLC		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc		Axis Contracting, Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total
P.1	Mobilization, (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,899.00	\$ 6,899.00	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,208.00	\$ 21,208.00
P.2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,966.00	\$ 3,966.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
P.3	Remove 4-inch reinforced concrete sidewalk	SF	2205	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,205.00
P.4	Construct 4-inch thick, reinforced concrete sidewalk per city specifications	SF	2205	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,332.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,127.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 10,363.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,435.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,435.00
P.5	Remove 5-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving	SY	48	\$ 9.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 921.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00
P.6	Construct 5-inch reinforced concrete street or driveway per city specifications	SY	48	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 115.80	\$ 5,558.40	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00
P.7	Remove 6-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving	SY	1,018	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,162.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,432.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,234.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 16,186.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,252.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,288.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,288.00
P.8	Construct 6-inch reinforced concrete street per city specifications	SY	1,018	\$ 58.00	\$ 59,044.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 64,134.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 68,206.00	\$ 75.76	\$ 77,123.68	\$ 67.00	\$ 68,206.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,080.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 78,386.00
P.9	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter per city standards	LF	516	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,704.00
P.10	Block Sod for Erosion Control Around Sidewalks	SY	245	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,298.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,165.00
P.11	Ramp (Per TxDOT Type 6 Modified BFR) Installed per plans	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 8,136.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 8,880.00
Bid Prices York Street - Subtotal Amount				\$ 99,548.00		\$ 141,271.50		\$ 130,364.00		\$ 144,300.88		\$ 137,770.00		\$ 120,075.50		\$ 176,115.00	

BASE BID - Schedule C (Southlake Street Plan Sheet 7)				Estrada Concrete Company, LLC		B & B Concrete Sawing		GRod Construction, LLC		Pavecon Public Works, LP		New World Contracting, LLC		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc		Axis Contracting, Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total
P.1	Mobilization, (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 11,720.00
P.2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
P.3	Remove 4-inch reinforced concrete sidewalk	SF	702	\$ 1.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,123.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 702.00
P.4	Construct 4-inch thick, reinforced concrete sidewalk per city specifications	SF	702	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,563.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,563.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 3,299.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,212.00
P.5	Remove 5-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving	SY	45	\$ 9.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 868.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00
P.6	Construct 5-inch reinforced concrete street per city specifications	SY	45	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 116.30	\$ 5,233.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00
P.7	Remove 6-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving	SY	357	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,426.00
P.8	Construct 6-inch reinforced concrete street per city specifications	SY	357	\$ 58.00	\$ 20,706.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 22,491.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,345.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 22,848.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 23,919.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 27,489.00
P.9	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter per city standards	LF	361	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,913.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,635.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,884.00
P.10	Block Sod for Erosion Control Around Sidewalks	SY	78	\$ 8.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 421.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,326.00
P.11	Ramp (Per TxDOT Type 6 Modified BFR) Installed Per Plans	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00
Bid Prices Southlake Street - Subtotal Amount				\$ 37,940.00		\$ 52,631.00		\$ 67,002.00		\$ 51,675.80		\$ 62,889.00		\$ 45,737.00		\$ 76,589.00	

BASE BID – Schedule D (Elm Street Plan Sheet 8)				Estrada Concrete Company, LLC		B & B Concrete Sawing		GRod Construction, LLC		Pavecon Public Works, LP		New World Contracting, LLC		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc		Axis Contracting, Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total
P.1	Mobilization, (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 15,620.00
P.2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
P.3	Remove 7-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving	SY	990	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 18,513.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,830.00
P.4	Construct 7-inch reinforced concrete street per city specifications	SY	990	\$ 60.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 66,330.00	\$ 94.10	\$ 93,159.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 57,420.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 81,180.00
Bid Prices Elm Street- Subtotal Amount				\$ 70,810.00		\$ 96,570.00		\$ 89,670.00		\$ 118,572.00		\$ 87,364.00		\$ 79,750.00		\$ 116,730.00	

BASE BID – Schedule E (Front Street Plan Sheet 9)				Estrada Concrete Company, LLC		B & B Concrete Sawing		GRod Construction, LLC		Pavecon Public Works, LP		New World Contracting, LLC		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc		Axis Contracting, Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total
P.1	Mobilization, (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 4,240.00
P.2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,127.66	\$ 1,127.66	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
P.3	Milling and Overlay Existing Asphalt with 2" of Type C	SY	740	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 21,756.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 31,820.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 31,820.00
P.4	Install 24" Stop Bar	LF	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00
Bid Prices Front Street- Subtotal Amount				\$ 28,550.00		\$ 23,800.00		\$ 35,900.00		\$ 24,783.66		\$ 36,706.00		\$ 30,470.00		\$ 39,230.00	

BASE BID – Schedule F (Lovers Lane Plan Sheet 10)				Estrada Concrete Company, LLC		B & B Concrete Sawing		GRod Construction, LLC		Pavecon Public Works, LP		New World Contracting, LLC		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc		Axis Contracting, Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total
P.1	Mobilization, (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 11,340.00
P.2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
P.3	Striping (Thermoplastic) - 4" White Lines on Edges of Road	LF	11,680	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,184.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,184.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,680.00
P.4	Striping (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow Dashed Center Line	LF	5,840	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,592.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,840.00
P.5	Micro Surfacing Topping of Existing Asphalt Street	SY	7,900	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 50,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 260,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 71,100.00
P.6	Routing, Cleaning, and Sealing Cracks per city specifications	LBS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,497.65	\$ 1,497.65	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
Bid Prices Lovers Lane Subtotal Amount				\$ 81,180.00		\$ 104,116.00		\$ 116,244.00		\$ 79,933.65		\$ 77,040.00		\$ 291,165.00		\$ 103,085.00	

ADD ALTERNATE 1 – Schedule G (Gateway Blvd Plan Sheet 11)				Estrada Concrete Company, LLC		B & B Concrete Sawing		GRod Construction, LLC		Pavecon Public Works, LP		New World Contracting, LLC		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc		Axis Contracting, Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total
P.1	Mobilization, (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,860.00	\$ 12,860.00
P.2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,127.66	\$ 1,127.66	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
P.7	Remove 8-inch thick concrete street paving	SY	513	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 11,696.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,208.00
P.8	Construct 8-inch reinforced concrete street per city specifications	SY	513	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,345.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 45,144.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 33,858.00	\$ 131.05	\$ 67,228.65	\$ 72.00	\$ 36,936.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 43,092.00
P.10	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter per city standards	LF	130	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,720.00
Alternate Bid Prices Gateway Blvd Subtotal Amount				\$ 41,012.00		\$ 63,919.00		\$ 51,303.00		\$ 84,152.71		\$ 58,598.00		\$ 50,944.00		\$ 72,980.00	

ADD ALTERNATE 2– Schedule H (Park Trail Extension Sheet 12)				Estrada Concrete Company, LLC		B & B Concrete Sawing		GRod Construction, LLC		Pavecon Public Works, LP		New World Contracting, LLC		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc		Axis Contracting, Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total
P.1	Mobilization, (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
P.2	Construct 5-inch thick, reinforced concrete per city specifications	SY	653	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,915.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,710.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,180.00	\$ 52.60	\$ 34,347.80	\$ 63.00	\$ 41,139.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 37,874.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 56,158.00
Alternate Bid Prices Park Trail Extension				\$ 36,915.00		\$ 47,710.00		\$ 42,180.00		\$ 35,847.80		\$ 44,231.00		\$ 39,374.00		\$ 60,958.00	

ADD ALTERNATE 3– Schedule A (Bowie Street (Sidewalk and Sod Only) Plan Sheet 5)				Estrada Concrete Company, LLC		B & B Concrete Sawing		GRod Construction, LLC		Pavecon Public Works, LP		New World Contracting, LLC		XIT Paving and Construction, Inc		Axis Contracting, Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Total
P.1	Remove 4-inch reinforced concrete sidewalk	SF	3150	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00
P.2	Construct 4-inch thick, reinforced concrete sidewalk per city specifications	SF	3366	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,196.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 21,879.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,196.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 16,493.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,562.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 21,879.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,562.00
P.3	Block Sod for Erosion Control Around Sidewalks per plans	SY	374	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,982.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,358.00
Alternate Bid Prices Bowie Street (Work Sidewalks)				\$ 26,338.00		\$ 33,789.00		\$ 31,358.00		\$ 23,515.60		\$ 43,052.00		\$ 30,344.00		\$ 33,070.00	